
City of Grand Island
Tuesday, October 23, 2018

Council Session

Item G-4

#2018-302 - Approving City Council Meeting Schedule for 2019

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards
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Council Agenda Memo 

From: RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Meeting: October 23, 2018

Subject: City Council Meeting Schedule for 2019

Presenter(s): RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Background 

Grand Island City Code Chapter 2 specifies that Regular Meetings of the City Council shall be 
held in the Council Chambers of City Hall on the second and fourth Tuesdays of each month 
beginning at 7:00 p.m. City Council approved Ordinance No. 9009 on September 27, 2005 
amending Chapter 2 of the Grand Island City Code allowing Study Sessions to be held at the 
discretion of the City Council.

Discussion

The City Clerk has prepared the proposed 2019 meeting schedule. This provides for the first City 
Council meeting to be a Regular Meeting on Tuesday, January 8, 2019. Due to the holiday in 
December it is suggested the regular meetings be held on the first and third Tuesdays. See 
attached proposed meeting dates.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The 
Council may:

1. Move to approve the 2019 meeting schedule as presented
2. Refer the issue to a Committee
3. Modify the 2019 meeting schedule to meet the wishes of the Council

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the proposed 2019 City Council 
meeting schedule.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the 2019 City Council meeting schedule as proposed.
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PROPOSED

2019

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATES

Tuesday, January 8, 2019 Tuesday, July 9, 2019

Tuesday, January 22, 2019 Tuesday, July 23, 2019

Tuesday, February 12, 2019 Tuesday, August 13, 2019

Tuesday, February 26, 2019 Tuesday, August 27, 2019

Tuesday, March 12, 2019 Tuesday, September 10, 2019

Tuesday, March 26, 2019 Tuesday, September 24, 2019

Tuesday, April 9, 2019 Tuesday, October 8, 2019

Tuesday, April 23, 2019 Tuesday, October 22, 2019

Tuesday, May 14, 2019 Tuesday, November 12 2019

Tuesday, May 28, 2019 Tuesday, November 26, 2019

Tuesday, June 11, 2019 Tuesday, December 3, 2019

Tuesday, June 25, 2019 Tuesday, December 17, 2019
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Approved as to Form ¤ ___________
October 18, 2018 ¤  City Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N   2018-302

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA that the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska 

will meet in the Council Chambers, 100 East First Street at 7:00 p.m. on the below-mentioned 

dates:

2019 City Council Meetings:

Tuesday, January 8, 2019 Tuesday, July 9, 2019
Tuesday, January 22, 2019 Tuesday, July 23, 2019
Tuesday, February 12, 2019 Tuesday, August 13, 2019
Tuesday, February 26, 2019 Tuesday, August 27, 2019
Tuesday, March 12, 2019 Tuesday, September 10, 2019
Tuesday, March 26, 2019 Tuesday, September 24, 2019
Tuesday, April 9, 2019 Tuesday, October 8, 2019
Tuesday, April 23, 2019 Tuesday, October 22, 2019
Tuesday, May 14, 2019 Tuesday, November 12, 2019
Tuesday, May 28, 2019 Tuesday, November 26, 2019
Tuesday, June 11, 2019 Tuesday, December 3, 2019
Tuesday, June 25, 2019 Tuesday, December 17, 2019

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on October 23, 2018.

____________________________________
_ Jeremy L. Jensen, Mayor

Attest:

_______________________________
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk
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